Introduction to MidWest Wire Works
Part Number Explanation
     4657 Stenstrom Rd., Rockford, IL 61109         (815) 874-1701           midwestwireworks.com
YOU CHOOSE!
ITEM# HEIGHT LEGS/RINGS WIRE GAUGE
3333 33” 3L, 3R 11.5g
3424 42” 3L, 4R 11.5g
4544 54” 4L, 4R 9.5g
3544 54” 3L, 4R 9.5g
3544E 54” 3L, 4R 10g–11.5g R
4484BM 48” 4L, 4R 9.5g
STANDARD CAGES
ITEM# HEIGHT LEGS/RINGS WIRE GAUGE
3424X 42” 3L, 4R 9.5g
4544X 54” 4L, 4R 8.5g
3424XX 42” 3L, 4R 6.5g – 7g R
4424XX 42” 4L, 4R 6.5g – 7g R
4544XX 54” 4L, 4R 6.5g – 7g R
HEAVY DUTY & EXTRA HD
GAUGE DIAMETER
11.5 g .113”
10.0 g .135”
9.5 g .143”
8.5 g .155”
7.0 g .177”
6.5 g .187”
3.0 g .243”
½ awg .297”
MONSTER CAGES
ITEM# HEIGHT LEGS/RINGS WIRE GAUGE
4605XM 60” 4L, 5R 3g
4725XXXM 72” 4L, 5R ½ awg
4605IXM 60” 4L, 5R 3g
4725IXXXM 72” 4L, 5R ½ awg
Galvanized–Color–Gauge–Style
COLOR CODE
RED R
YELLOW Y
GREEN G
PURPLE WAVE PW
LIME GREEN LG
WIREWIRE
GAUGE:GAUGE:
Any of these cages available Inverted (I).
4605XM
33333424X
4725IXXXM
 CCOOLLOORRSS::
When ordering use
the color code at the
end of the part number.
Choose the wire
thickness that  meets
your customer needs
and price point.
STARBRITE
3423XXSB COMBO PALLET CONTAINS:
ITEM# SPECS COLOR PALLET QTY
3423XXSBG
42”
Extra
Heavy Duty
3L/3R
Green 50
3423XXSBB Blue 50
3423XXSBR Red 50
3423XXSBP Purple 50
3544XXSB  COMBO PALLET CONTAINS:
ITEM# SPECS COLOR QTY
3544XXSBG 54”